1
6
62.
62 Series - Power relays 16 A
Features
Printed circuit mount
16 A Power relay
• 2 & 3 Pole changeover contacts or NO

4
  62 Series - Power relays 16  A
Ordering information
Example: 62 series power relay + Faston 250 (6.3x0.8 mm), rear flange mount, 2 NO (DPST-NO), 12 V DC coil.
A B C D
.
Serie
Type
2 = PCB
3 = Plug-in
8 = Faston 2
with re
No. of poles
2 = 2 pole
3 = 3 pole
Coil version
8 = AC (50
9 = DC
Coil voltage
See coil specifications
A: Contact material
0 = Standard AgCdO
4 = AgSnO2
B: Contact circuit
0 = CO (nPDT)
3 = NO (nPST),
≥ 3 mm contact gap
5 = CO (nPDT) + additional
physical separator between
coil and contacts (for SELV
applications)
6 = NO (nPST), ≥ 3 mm contact
gap + additional physical
separator between coil and
contacts (for SELV
applications)
D: Special versions
0 = Standard
6 = Rear flange mount
9 = Type 62.82/83 without rear flange
mount
C: Options
0 = None
2 = Mechanical indicator
3 = LED (AC)
4 = Lockable test button +
mechanical indicator
5* = Lockable test button + LED (AC)
54* = Lockable test button + LED (AC) +
mechanical indicator
6* = LED + diode
(DC, polarity positive to pin A/A1)
7* = Lockable test button + LED + diode
(DC, polarity positive to pin A/A1)
Selecting features and options: only combinations in the same row are possible.
Preferred selections for best availability are shown in bold.
Type Coil version A B C D
62.22/23 AC-DC 0 - 4 0 - 3 - 5 - 6 0 0
62.32/33 AC-DC 0 - 4 0 - 3 - 5 - 6 0 0 - 6
AC-DC 0 - 4 0 - 5 2 - 4 0 - 6
AC 0 - 4 0 2 - 3 - 4 - 5 0 - 6
AC 0 - 4 0 - 3 3 0 - 6
AC 0 - 4 0 54 /
DC 0 - 4 0 4 - 6 - 7 0 - 6
DC 0 - 4 0 - 3 6 0 - 6
DC 0 - 4 0 74 /
62.82/83 AC-DC 0 - 4 0 - 3 - 5 - 6 0 0 - 9
AC-DC 0 - 4 0 - 5 2 - 4 0
AC 0 - 4 0 2 - 3 - 4 - 5 0
AC 0 - 4 0 - 3 3 0
DC 0 - 4 0 4 - 6 - 7 0
DC 0 - 4 0 - 3 6 0
Descriptions: Options and Special versions